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BOARD OF DIRECTORS
REGULAR BOARD MEETING
NOTICE & AGENDA

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Board of Directors of the Channel Islands Beach
Community Services District will hold a Regular Board Meeting beginning at 5:00 P.M.
on Tuesday, April 12, 2022. In accordance with the Governor’s Executive Order N-29-
20 and the Ventura County Stay Well at Home Order resulting from the novel
Coronavirus the Meeting will be held virtually using the Microsoft Teams platform.

Join on your computer or mobile app

Click here to join the meeting

Or call in (audio only)

+1213-282-9788,502857242# United States, Los Angeles

Phone Conference ID: 502 857 242#

The agenda is as follows:
A. CALL TO ORDER, ROLL CALL, PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE:
B. PUBLIC COMMENTS:
1. Opportunity for members of the public to address the Board on matters under
the purview of the District and which are not on the agenda. (Time limit 3 minutes
per speaker)
C. CONSENT CALENDAR:
1. Approve the Agenda Order

2. Financial Reports:
a. Cash Disbursal & Receipt Report — March 2022


https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_ZWEyOWIyNWQtOGVmNC00ZDMzLWJiOTktNDkzZjNlODUzODdj%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%22f7fe391d-f807-4915-a885-600f7b21c060%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22a1ff9a26-d5c6-43de-8ae2-ea53c9efed90%22%7d
tel:+12132829788,,502857242#%20

3. Minutes:
a. March 8, 2022, Regular Board Meeting
b. March 25, 2022, Facilities Committee Meeting

4. Authorize customer request for relief from water charges due to leaks on the
property consistent with Resolution 16-06:

Account Number Water Relief Sewer Relief Total Relief

a. 19010-01 $124.14 $316.20 $440.34
b. 00000535 $21.48 $63.24 $84.72
$525.06

D. OPERATIONS REPORT:

E. ACTION CALENDAR:

1. CONSIDERATION AND ADOPTION OF RESOLUTION NO. 22-06 ENABLING
CONTINUED USE OF REMOTE TELECONFERENCE MEETINGS IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ASSEMBLY BILL 361

Recommendation:

1) It is recommended the Board adopt Resolution No. 22-06 authorizing remote
teleconference meetings of the Legislative Bodies of the Channel Islands Beach
Community Services District for the period of April 13, 2022, to May 10, 2022.

2. PROPOSED PHWA AGREEMENT WITH HOLLISTER & BRACE
Recommendation:

1) Direct General Manager and Legal Counsel to request the City of Port Hueneme
in addition to Port Hueneme Water Agency (PHWA) sign the conflict waiver in the
updated fee agreement with PHWA.

3. CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT UPDATE FROM COUNTY PLANNING
Recommendation:

1) Provide direction to staff on what conditions are acceptable by the Board of
Directors.

4. SOLID WASTE HAULING CONTRACT

Recommendation:

1) Authorize staff to proceed with amending existing solid waste hauling contract
with EJ Harrison & Sons.



5. MODIFICATION OF DISCONTINUATION OF RESIDENTIAL WATER SERVICE
POLICY

Recommendation:

1) Board to consider and approve Modification to Discontinuation of Residential
Water Service Policy for Non-Payment pursuant to Senate Bill 998. Payment by
check for disconnected customers removed from payment choices.

F. INFORMATION CALENDAR:
1. Stage 2 Water Supply Shortage Regulations
2. District New Technology Presentation

3. Report from Board Members of any meeting or conference where compensation
for attendance was received.

G. BOARD MEMBER COMMENTS:

H. GENERAL COUNSEL & GENERAL MANAGER COMMENTS:

AGENDA POSTING CERTIFICATION

This agenda was posted Thursday, April 7, 2022, by 5:00 PM. The agenda is posted
at the District Office and two public notice bulletin boards, which are accessible 24
hours per day. The locations include:

e Hollywood Beach School, 4000 Sunset

e Corner Store, 2425 Roosevelt Blvd.

e District Office, 353 Santa Monica Drive

Agendas are also posted on the District’s website at www.cibcsd.com.

Peter Martinez
General Manager

REQUESTS FOR DISABILITY-RELATED MODIFICATION OR ACCOMMODATION, INCLUDING
AUXILIARY AIDS OR SERVICES, IN ORDER TO ATTEND OR PARTICIPATE IN A MEETING, SHOULD
BE MADE TO THE SECRETARY OF THE BOARD IN ADVANCE OF THE MEETING TO ENSURE THE
AVAILABILITY OF REQUESTED SERVICE OR ACCOMODATION. NOTICES, AGENDAS AND
PUBLIC DOCUMENTS RELATED TO THE BOARD MEETINGS CAN BE MADE AVAILABLE IN
ALTERNATIVE FORMAT UPON REQUEST.



Register: 1002 - Checking Pacific Western
From 03/01/2022 through 03/31/2022
Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

Channel Islands Beach 2013

4/4/2022 12:20 PM

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance
03/01/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco X 132.74 682,180.14
03/01/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Metavante X 193.63 682,373.77
03/01/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI X 2,399.02  684,772.79
03/02/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco X 609.00  685,381.79
03/02/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI X 1,594.48  686,976.27
03/03/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco X 860.76 687,837.03
03/03/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco X 2,083.94  689,920.97
03/03/2022 ACH Aflac *2020 - Payroll Liabilit... 332579 23570 X 689,685.27
03/03/2022 ACH ACWA/JPIA Health ... 5 - Salaries & Benefits:... 0683029 1,113.62 X 688,571.65
03/03/2022 ACH Arco 4 - Maintenance Expen... 2-3-22 to 3-2-22 1,234.74 X 687,336.91
03/03/2022 ACH Pitney Bowes Inc. 6 - Administrative Exp... 2-23-22 527.02 X 686,809.89
03/03/2022 ACH Cardmember Service -split- February 2022 1,744.20 X 685,065.69
03/03/2022 RETCK QB:Returned Item 1200 - Accounts Recei... 171.28 X 684,894.41
03/03/2022 7306 Amazon Capital Serv... 2000 - Accounts Payable 611.27 X 684,283.14
03/03/2022 7307 Badger Meter 2000 - Accounts Payable 1,684.77 X 682,598.37
03/03/2022 7308 Elevated Entitlements 2000 - Accounts Payable 487.50 X 682,110.87
03/03/2022 7309 FGL Environmental I... 2000 - Accounts Payable 161.00 X 681,949.87
03/03/2022 7310 Jarrod Lawrence 2000 - Accounts Payable 320.00 X 681,629.87
03/03/2022 7311 Miguel Zavalza 2000 - Accounts Payable 225.00 X 681,404.87
03/03/2022 7312 PrimeTimeElectric 2000 - Accounts Payable 3,940.00 X 677,464.87
03/03/2022 7313 Staples 2000 - Accounts Payable 406.50 X 677,058.37
03/03/2022 7314 Underground Service... 2000 - Accounts Payable 1495 X 677,043.42
03/03/2022 7315 Base Auto Parts and ... 2000 - Accounts Payable 210.70 X 676,832.72
03/03/2022 7316 CUSI 2000 - Accounts Payable 101.32 X 676,731.40
03/03/2022 7317 Mission Linen & Uni... 2000 - Accounts Payable 224.60 X 676,506.80
03/03/2022 7318 County of Ventura - ... 2000 - Accounts Payable 1,110.00 X 675,396.80
03/03/2022 7319 Pacific Couriers 2000 - Accounts Payable 26731 X 675,129.49
03/03/2022 7320 IVR Technology Gro... 2000 - Accounts Payable 10135 X 675,028.14
03/04/2022 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 3/1 X 300.00  675,328.14
03/04/2022 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 3/1 X 5,239.66  680,567.80
03/04/2022 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 3/3 X 112.00  680,679.80
03/04/2022 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 3/3 X 11,244.87  691,924.67
03/04/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI X 1,713.10  693,637.77
03/04/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco X 2,211.33 695,849.10
03/04/2022 ACH Wex Bank 4 - Maintenance Expen... Exxon-Mobil 193.63 X 695,655.47
03/04/2022 7321 Famcon Pipe and Su... 2000 - Accounts Payable 959.89 X 694,695.58
03/04/2022 7322 Public Works Agenc... 2000 - Accounts Payable Board Approve... 20,000.00 674,695.58
03/07/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI X 1,348.24  676,043.82
03/07/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco X 3,352.13  679,395.95
03/07/2022 7323 Nationwide Retirement 2000 - Accounts Payable Prpd 02/19/22 ... 3,263.17 X 676,132.78
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Register: 1002 - Checking Pacific Western
From 03/01/2022 through 03/31/2022
Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

Channel Islands Beach 2013

4/4/2022 12:20 PM

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance
03/07/2022 17324 Diener's Electric, Inc. 2000 - Accounts Payable 316.00 X 675,816.78
03/07/2022 7325 FGL Environmental I... 2000 - Accounts Payable 184.00 X 675,632.78
03/07/2022 7326 ImageSource 2000 - Accounts Payable 41946 X 675,213.32
03/07/2022 7327 Michael K. Nunley ... 2000 - Accounts Payable 7,798.14 X 667,415.18
03/07/2022 7328 Pollardwater 2000 - Accounts Payable 142.03 X 667,273.15
03/07/2022 7329 Prime Masonry Mate... 2000 - Accounts Payable 1,017.25 X 666,255.90
03/07/2022 7330 CATHERINE ROSE... 2000 - Accounts Payable CUSTOMER ... 118.56 X 666,137.34
03/07/2022 7331 CLAUDIA GALDJIE 2000 - Accounts Payable CUSTOMER ... 10.80 666,126.54
03/07/2022 7332 DAN JOVE 2000 - Accounts Payable CUSTOMER ... 29742 X 665,829.12
03/07/2022 7333 JAMES AND DONN... 2000 - Accounts Payable CUSTOMER ... 27.72 X 665,801.40
03/07/2022 7334 JEFF HEBNER 2000 - Accounts Payable CUSTOMER ... 63.03 X 665,738.37
03/07/2022 7335 MEGAN WRIGHT 2000 - Accounts Payable CUSTOMER ... 92.60 665,645.77
03/07/2022 7336 PROPERTY FRAM... 2000 - Accounts Payable CUSTOMER ... 412.30 665,233.47
03/07/2022 7337 RYAN RUSSELL 2000 - Accounts Payable CUSTOMER ... 3411 X 665,199.36
03/07/2022 7338 STEVE AND JENNL.. 2000 - Accounts Payable CUSTOMER ... 33.88 X 665,165.48
03/07/2022 7339 SUSAN PORATH 2000 - Accounts Payable CUSTOMER ... 20.31 665,145.17
03/07/2022 7340 SUSAN WOOD 2000 - Accounts Payable CUSTOMER ... 108.71 X 665,036.46
03/07/2022 7341 WILLIAM WISLER 2000 - Accounts Payable CUSTOMER ... 175.92 664,860.54
03/08/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI X 644.08  665,504.62
03/08/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco X 6,534.05  672,038.67
03/08/2022 7342 AWA 2000 - Accounts Payable March 17, 202... 150.00 X 671,888.67
03/08/2022 7343 County of Ventura - ... 2000 - Accounts Payable New Building ... 4,101.07 X 667,787.60
03/08/2022 7344 SSBP 2000 - Accounts Payable 6,000.00 X 661,787.60
03/09/2022 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 3/8 X 13,349.08  675,136.68
03/09/2022 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 3/7 X 5,013.45  680,150.13
03/09/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI X 1,794.98  681,945.11
03/09/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco X 9,031.86 690,976.97
03/09/2022 7345 CIBCSD-Petty Cash 2000 - Accounts Payable 150.60 690,826.37
03/09/2022 QuickBooks Payroll ...  -split- Created by Pay... 24,382.50 X 666,443.87
03/09/2022 To Print Carol J Dillon -split- Direct Deposit X 666,443.87
03/09/2022 To Print Casey D Johnson -split- Direct Deposit X 666,443.87
03/09/2022 To Print E.D. Brock -split- Direct Deposit X 666,443.87
03/09/2022 To Print Erika F Davis -split- Direct Deposit X 666,443.87
03/09/2022 To Print Keila E Wilson -split- Direct Deposit X 666,443.87
03/09/2022 To Print Mark A Espinosa -split- Direct Deposit X 666,443.87
03/09/2022 To Print Peter A. Martinez -split- Direct Deposit X 666,443.87
03/09/2022 To Print Jesus Navarro -split- Direct Deposit X 666,443.87
03/10/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI X 740.72  667,184.59
03/10/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco X 4,043.79  671,228.38
03/11/2022 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 3/11 X 6,438.68  677,667.06
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Register: 1002 - Checking Pacific Western
From 03/01/2022 through 03/31/2022
Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

Channel Islands Beach 2013

4/4/2022 12:20 PM

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance
03/11/2022 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 3/9 X 884.65  678,551.71
03/11/2022 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 3/10 X 840.00  679,391.71
03/11/2022 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 3/1 X 47332  679,865.03
03/11/2022 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 3/10 X 15,783.63  695,648.66
03/11/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI X 286.42  695,935.08
03/11/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco X 2,427.76 698,362.84
03/11/2022 ACH CalPers -split- Prpd2-19-22t... 3,903.58 X 694,459.26
03/11/2022 ACH CalPers 5 - Salaries & Benefits:... Unfunded Accr... 28.50 X 694,430.76
03/14/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco X 2,092.02 696,522.78
03/15/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI X 1,054.12  697,576.90
03/15/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco X 1,652.26  699,229.16
03/15/2022 ACH Vanco Chrg 6 - Administrative Exp... Monthyl Onlin... 9325 X 699,135.91
03/16/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI X 1,765.63  700,901.54
03/16/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco X 4,075.84 704,977.38
03/16/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Pac West Auto ... X 86,372.99 791,350.37
03/16/2022 RETCK QB:Returned Item 1200 - Accounts Recei... ACH Draft retu... 700.41 X 790,649.96
03/17/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco X 2,418.88 793,068.84
03/17/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI X 20,431.29  813,500.13
03/17/2022 ACH AT & T 6 - Administrative Exp... 3-1-22 870.82 X 812,629.31
03/17/2022 ACH SoCalGas 6 - Administrative Exp... 3-8-22 44.63 X 812,584.68
03/17/2022 ACH So. California Edison... 2 - Sewer System Expe... 3-16-22 868.05 X 811,716.63
03/17/2022 ACH So. California Edison... 2 - Sewer System Expe... 3-16-22 596.33 X 811,120.30
03/17/2022 ACH Tampa Hardware 2 -split- 2-28-22 Ace 537.88 X 810,582.42
03/17/2022 ACH Frontier 6 - Administrative Exp... 3-1-22 160.18 X 810,422.24
03/17/2022 7346 Alboum Translation ... 2000 - Accounts Payable Translation for ... 42.00 X 810,380.24
03/17/2022 7347 Coastal Architects 2000 - Accounts Payable Building 5,958.00 804,422.24
03/17/2022 7348 County of Ventura - ... 2000 - Accounts Payable 3,849.97 800,572.27
03/17/2022 7349 FGL Environmental I... 2000 - Accounts Payable 161.00 X 800,411.27
03/17/2022 7350 Jesus N. Navarro 2000 - Accounts Payable 116.38 X 800,294.89
03/17/2022 7351 Proven Print Services 2000 - Accounts Payable 2,547.71 X 797,747.18
03/17/2022 7352 Traffic Technologies ... 2000 - Accounts Payable 120.18 X 797,627.00
03/17/2022 7353 XIO, Inc. 2000 - Accounts Payable 1,095.00 X 796,532.00
03/17/2022 7354 Wex Bank 2000 - Accounts Payable 75.00 X 796,457.00
03/17/2022 7355 PHWA 2000 - Accounts Payable 60,310.90 X 736,146.10
03/17/2022 7356 Pete Martinez 2000 - Accounts Payable 63.80 736,082.30
03/18/2022 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 3/15 X 5,393.68  741,475.98
03/18/2022 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 3/16 X 21,122.40  762,598.38
03/18/2022 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 3/18 X 7,497.81 770,096.19
03/18/2022 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 3/14 X 11,617.76  781,713.95
03/18/2022 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 5 - Salaries & Benefits:... Nationwide Re... X 64.41 781,778.36
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Register: 1002 - Checking Pacific Western
From 03/01/2022 through 03/31/2022
Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

Channel Islands Beach 2013

4/4/2022 12:20 PM

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance
03/18/2022 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 3/17 X 265.00  782,043.36
03/18/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI X 255.02  782,298.38
03/18/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco X 3,001.80  785,300.18
03/18/2022 ACH CalPers -split- pr pd 3-5-22 to... 3,903.58 X 781,396.60
03/18/2022 ACH CalPers -split- 11,745.36 X 769,651.24
03/18/2022 RETCK QB:Returned Item 1200 - Accounts Recei... Riccio 26548 X 769,385.76
03/18/2022 RETCK QB:Returned Item 1200 - Accounts Recei...  Uturriria 330.25 X 769,055.51
03/18/2022 RETCK QB:Returned Item 1200 - Accounts Recei... Keefer 566.55 X 768,488.96
03/18/2022 7357 CUSI 2000 - Accounts Payable 1,800.00 X 766,688.96
03/18/2022 7362 Nationwide Retirement 2000 - Accounts Payable pr pd 3-5-22 to... 3,297.75 X 763,391.21
03/18/2022 7363 City of Oxnard 2000 - Accounts Payable prpd 10-1-21 t... 181,293.25 X 582,097.96
03/21/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI X 589.22  582,687.18
03/21/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco X 1,490.81 584,177.99
03/21/2022 7364 PrimeTimeElectric 2000 - Accounts Payable Electrical for H... 3,200.00 580,977.99
03/21/2022 7365 Proven Print Services 2000 - Accounts Payable Blue Stmts. 1,442.10 X 579,535.89
03/21/2022 7366 AtoZ Law, LLP 2000 - Accounts Payable 1,430.00 X 578,105.89
03/21/2022 7367 Traffic Technologies ... 2000 - Accounts Payable 3332 X 578,072.57
03/22/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI X 366.09  578,438.66
03/22/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco X 1,645.62  580,084.28
03/22/2022 ACH SEIU, Local 721 *2020 - Payroll Liabilit... 3/22 167.50 X 579,916.78
03/22/2022 7368 Aqua-Tech Services I... 2000 - Accounts Payable 290.00 X 579,626.78
03/22/2022 7369 EJ Harrison & Sons, ... 2000 - Accounts Payable pr pd 2-1-22 to... 49,211.85 X 530,414.93
03/23/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI X 750.72  531,165.65
03/23/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco X 1,613.55  532,779.20
03/23/2022 7370 Base Auto Parts and ... 2000 - Accounts Payable 305.23 X 532,473.97
03/23/2022 7371 CUSI 2000 - Accounts Payable 101.50 X 532,372.47
03/23/2022 7372 Port Hueneme Marin... 2000 - Accounts Payable 399.98 X 531,972.49
03/23/2022 7373 ShredRite Inc. 2000 - Accounts Payable 60.00 X 531,912.49
03/23/2022 QuickBooks Payroll ...  -split- Created by Pay... 26,247.26 X 505,665.23
03/23/2022 7358 Kristina N Brewer -split- 546.89 X 505,118.34
03/23/2022 7359 Marcia L Marcus -split- 546.89 504,571.45
03/23/2022 7360 Robert T Nast -split- 410.17 504,161.28
03/23/2022 7361 Sean Debley -split- 410.17 X 503,751.11
03/23/2022 To Print Carol J Dillon -split- Direct Deposit X 503,751.11
03/23/2022 To Print Casey D Johnson -split- Direct Deposit X 503,751.11
03/23/2022 To Print E.D. Brock -split- Direct Deposit X 503,751.11
03/23/2022 To Print Erika F Davis -split- Direct Deposit X 503,751.11
03/23/2022 To Print Jared Bouchard -split- Direct Deposit X 503,751.11
03/23/2022 To Print Keila E Wilson -split- Direct Deposit X 503,751.11
03/23/2022 To Print Mark A Espinosa -split- Direct Deposit X 503,751.11
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Register: 1002 - Checking Pacific Western
From 03/01/2022 through 03/31/2022
Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

Channel Islands Beach 2013

4/4/2022 12:20 PM

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance
03/23/2022 To Print Peter A. Martinez -split- Direct Deposit X 503,751.11
03/23/2022 To Print Jesus Navarro -split- Direct Deposit X 503,751.11
03/24/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco X 2,297.83  506,048.94
03/24/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI X 3,376.97  509,425.91
03/24/2022 7374 Badger Meter 2000 - Accounts Payable 1,447.19 507,978.72
03/24/2022 7375 FGL Environmental I... 2000 - Accounts Payable 161.00 507,817.72
03/24/2022 7376 Water Pro 2000 - Accounts Payable 915.88 X 506,901.84
03/25/2022 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 3/21 X 9,818.93  516,720.77
03/25/2022 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 3/22 X 15,976.55  532,697.32
03/25/2022 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 3/23 X 6,030.75  538,728.07
03/25/2022 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 3/24 X 4,689.65  543,417.72
03/25/2022 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 3/24 X 1,205.28  544,623.00
03/25/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI X 387.76  545,010.76
03/25/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco X 3,509.88 548,520.64
03/28/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI X 651.90  549,172.54
03/28/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco X 2,456.19  551,628.73
03/29/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco X 376.66 552,005.39
03/29/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI X 1,283.85  553,289.24
03/29/2022 ACH So. California Edison... 2 - Sewer System Expe... 3-23-22 2274 29642 X 552,992.82
03/29/2022 ACH Spectrum 6 - Administrative Exp... 3-18-22 7442 22998 X 552,762.84
